Attorney Docket No. 8012-1237 CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Palent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. Kenji YAMANE Name: Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd. Address: 1-324 Uetake-cho Kita-ku, Saitama-shi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Saitama, Japan ☐ Yes ☑ No. Nature of Conveyance: 3. Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Assignment Merger ⊠ No ☐ Yes Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to Correct Assignee's Name on an Assignment previously recorded at Reel 015131, Frame Execution Date: March 8, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: В. Patent Application No(s). Patent No(s). A. 10/806,445 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No.: 000466 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$40.00 YOUNG & THOMPSON Enclosed \*Authorized to be charged to deposit account\* Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Deposit Account No. 25-0120 Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 17, 2005 Benoît Castel

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0675

Name of Person Signing

		Attorney Docket No. 8012-1237			
Form PT		29 - 2004 U.S. Department of Commerca U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
٠.	3.23.04	U.S. Patent and Mademark Childs			
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	705909 priginal documents or copy thereof.			
		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies) PE  Kenji YAMANE	Name: Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.			
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 1-324 Uetake-cho  Kita-ku, Saitama-shi  Saitama, Japan			
□ Y		2782			
3,	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
_		28/=			
4. This	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	RO 6UU <b>5</b> ecution date of the application is: <u>March 8, 2004</u>			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	Addi:	tional numbers attached?  Yes  No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed			
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120			
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by			
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)			
		THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
0.		g information is true and correct and any attached copy			
	Margot Filipowicz maca	yot Jelyzowis March 23, 2004			
-	Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cove	Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

\$3/24/2004 FFAHAEIA 00000054 10806445

02 FC:8021

40.00 QP

**REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0676** 

## T-086 P.005/005

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We Kenji YAMANE

Saitama, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

## CAMERA WITH MOVABLE LENS BARREL

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd. Whereas. 1-324 Uetake-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

## I/We. Kenii YAMANE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

	Signed and sealed at	Saitama, Japan		on	<del>-</del>	
			Kenji	yamane	Mar. 8,2004	
		<del>-</del>				
<u> </u>	<u></u>					

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 03/17/2005 REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0677